SUPPLY POWER GUIDELINES  ALIMENTATION ÉLECTRIQUE      GUÍA PARA LA ALIMENTACIÓN ELÉCTRICA
Fan
Modèle
Ventilador
Diameter
Diamètre
Diámetro
Minimum Circuit Size*
Caractéristiques minimales*
Capacidad mínima del circuito*
PFX3-12 12 ft (3.6 m)
30 A @ 200–240 V, 1 Φ
20 A @ 200–240 V, 3 Φ
10 A @ 400–480 V, 3 Φ
PFX3-14 14 ft (4.3 m)
PFX3-16 16 ft (4.9 m)
PFX3-18 18 ft (5.5 m)
PFX3-20 20 ft (6.1 m)
PFX3-24 24 ft (7.3 m)
*All VFDs produce three-phase output power regardless of input phase.
*Tous les VFD délivrent un courant de sortie triphasé (3 Φ) indépendamment de la phase d’entrée.
*Todos los VFD producen una tensión de salida trifásica, sin importar la fase de entrada.
WARNING: Disconnect power to the installation locations before installing the fan and controller!